

Dear Friend of Covenant Hospice,

Covenant Hospice is proud to announce that the 21th Annual EVENING OF COMEDY will be held Friday, August 21, 2015 at the Hilton Pensacola Beach Gulf Front to support our efforts in meeting the needs of patients and families facing end-of-life issues. This year's Arabian Nights-themed-celebratory event will feature a gourmet dinner, live and silent auctions and comic entertainment.

We hope you will consider supporting Covenant Hospice by donating an auction item. Past donations have included vacation packages, goods and services, artwork, jewelry and more. More than 400 guests attended last year's event; your contribution will advocate a worthy cause while gaining exposure for your business.

Currently serving approximately 900 daily, Covenant Hospice seeks to enable patients to live as fully and comfortably as possible during the end of their lives. In order to provide the highest quality of care, our non-profit organization relies on support from individuals and businesses in our service areas and beyond. Proceeds from the *Evening of Comedy* support unfunded programs including spiritual support services, children's support and charity care.

A gift to Covenant Hospice is truly an investment in our mission to add life to days when days can no longer be added to life. Thank you for your consideration. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Gratefully,

Angie Schlosser Development & Communications Manager angie.schlosser@covenanthospice.org (850) 438.9714



PS – To learn more information or to purchase tickets, please visit eventsatcovenant.org!

Gifts are tax deductible to the extent of IRS regulations. Covenant Hospice, Inc. operates in the State of Florida as a 501(c)3 charitable organization and is registered with the Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services. Covenant Hospice does not engage outside solicitors, and one hundred percent of contributions are received by Covenant Hospice and its foundation. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. For additional information, call 1-800-435-7352. Registration # SC-04450.





Auction Commitment Form

CONTACT: Angie Schlosser 5041 N. 12th Avenue, Pensacola FL 32504 P: 850.438.9714 F: 850.438.5861 angie.schlosser@covenanthospice.org

I will drop off my donation to Angie Schlosser at 5041 N.12th Avenue, 32504

I will call 850.438.9714 to arrange a pick up of my donation by August 7th.

Donor Name:
Business Name:
Auction Item Description:
Fair Market Value:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone:
Email:

Please return this form by mail to Covenant Hospice, Development Department, 5041 N. 12th Avenue, Pensacola FL 32504 or by fax to 850.438.5861 by August 7,2015.

Gifts are tax deductible to the extent of IRS regulations. Covenant Hospice, Inc. operates in the State of Florida as a 501(c)3 charitable organization and is registered with the Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services. Covenant Hospice does not engage outside solicitors, and one hundred percent of contributions are received by Covenant Hospice and its foundation. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. For additional information, call 1-800-435-7352. Registration # SC-04450.